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PETITION FOR zomuc VARIANCE -y 2 J,ﬁ\
_ FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS oo~
m.m,mmr-mm:

I or we,..Gherlas . Hill, Sc. .- legal owner._of the property situste in Baltimore
ML-MBMMHMIMM)M““ﬂ“lMM

hersby petition for a Variance from Section. .. 400.1_to. RRERLL_ 80,
pool) in the froat yard instead of the required resr yard.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimors Counly, to the Zoning Law of Baitimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difcully)

& 1T tua) to the rear of house, mlﬂtnplnpﬂlyhm?:—/
:mm u.‘ur“ 5’-—; ask for ekcaption. - s
2. !-l.u:-pn,u:quudlqnd-muuwlz ina lnkoavhun”"
control of same, 1

. te 1 as required would further present a .nlnl temptation
:np::l::::’l:lw-htkpﬂl-nmllﬂhlnvlndl y

ORBER RECEIVED FOR FF.ING

W By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this..._.18% _________

17k mﬁmmnnn—m-
u_..m;.,m_.. that the subject

VAN Foo=

LAUREL, MARYLAND 20810 . AREA CODE {301) 792.7772

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY OF MR. & MRS. C.G. HILL, SR.
LOCATED ON BURKE ROAD, BOWLEYS QUARTERS, MARYLAND,

BURKE ROAD EXTENSION TO
TOCATED ON THE SOUTHWEST SIDE OF

117 & 118, LOCATED APPRONIMATELY
BOWLEYS

Lo o1 wae | covcomeue i}
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SYLVAN POOLS

LAUREL, MARYLAND 20810 . AREA CODE (301) 7927772

Dear Sirs:

1 am writing this letter to {nform you that [ will

RE: Petitioa for Vi
-flﬂlllhlﬂ‘. ’Il"‘

rasult {n serious financial hardship.

Thank you for your attention. I am

Desr Mr. Hills Very aincerely,

)
‘///2 B Y ) ;&i ¢

Mrs. Charles Hill

* 5
1 have this dats passed my Order in the above captionsd matier ia
sccordance with the attached.

truly yours,

s £ K1

Deputy Zoaing Commissicasr

C

Artachment:

Mr. Robert Thompson

Laurel, Maryland 0810
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0._ 5. Eris RiNeons.. Zening Commisgioner
Uilltam D. Froms, Director of Planning

Date.__day 1, 1974

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Evesns J. Cuwponn. BE Wis. T. Mewzen
oumsaron waruTe Taare Evemees

. thuest side of Burke Road, 315 feet West of Bowleys
Quariars Road,

Petition for Vartance for an Accesrory Structure

Petitioner - Charles G. ilill, Sr. & M. Rosalie Hill

April 19, 1974

15th District

Hearing:

Wednesday, MAy 1, 1974 (11:00 A.M.)

Hr. S. Eric DiNenna
County Office luildlnz
Towson, Maryland 2120l

The scaff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has revieved the subject
pecition and has the following comments to offer.

The granting of this request
the 1980 Guideplan

Re: Item 176 - ZAC - Harch 19, 1974

Property Owner: Charles G. Hill, Sr. and Rosalie Hill

SW/S Burke Road, 315 feet W of the Burke Road Extension to Bowleys
rters Road

District 15

would not adversely -u-u the polictes of
+ the County's official master

William D. F% 1

Director of Planning i

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The subject patition should have no effect on traffic.

Very truly

rs,

& Lot IO $NEG 1w
Assistant Traffic Engineer

ZONING DEPARTMENT

LAUREL,

MARYLAMND 20810 .

rammans
Ptbrey &

@

VAN RO

AREA CODE (301) 7927772

Please note the following:

1t would be appreciated if all correspondence regarding the
application be directed as follows:

Mail all informaticn requiring che owner's attention to:

Mr. Charles G. Hill
1 226 Rickswood Road
Timonlus, Maryland 21093

Mail all {nformation requiring the contractor's attention to:

Mr. Robert Thompson
DT Sylvan Pools, Inc.
Box 159

Lavrel, Maryland 20810

Office Phone Number:  792-7772
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Petition number added to
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
FUNCTION Woll Mop | Originel | Duplicare Tracing
by [ dote | by Jdote | by | dere T br
Descriptions checked and
eutline plotted on map

Previous

Reviewed by: A5

Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description,

Map #

—_Yes

——No




ORRER RECEIVED FOR FRING

1, 1977,

v Sl - e
Pursiant Lo the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition .
that strict compliance with

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts -
the County Zoning would result in practical difficulty snd

unreasonable hardship upon the Petitionsr,

m-lvm—uhmmnmummgmwr-m_..umm.
nce requested not adversely affecting the health, safety and general .
14 94 the comumlty

to permit an accessory structure {(swimming pool) in the

Depu % /:r
Bmmwml-mom-um- of Baltimore County thés ... & . ... ...

of ...MBY.____________, 197 &_, that the herein Petition for a Varisnce should be and the

ad

k= mmmmmmumm-n&hﬂmh. al of a site

‘ :: by the Department of Public Wo! e Office of and Zoning.
= = e

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, poiting of property and public hearing on the above petition
and it appearing that by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

£7' IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this

OF v i ey , 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

¢

—BarrvdRe County, Mar®LanD
- DepArTMENT oF HEALTH——

JEFFERSON. BUILDING
TOWBON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J. ROGP, MD, MPM.
BEruTY ErarE nn counTy wEATH SrricES

Harch 20, 1974

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Coamissioner
Office of Planal.g .na Zoning

County Office Bulld:
Tousan, Marsland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

ts on Ttem 156, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
re as folla

Co
March 19, 19

Property Own rles G. Hill, Sr. & M.Rosalie Hill
Location: sll! lurk. Rd., 315' W of Burke Rd. Extension
to Bowleys Quarters Rd.

Pr
Proposcd Zoning: Varlance to permit an accessory
structure (svi uns pool) in front yard imstead
of required r yard
No. Acres: 100" x Sag!
Districe: 15

Hetropolitan water is available.

The private sevag lllpuul system is failing, along
with many others in this anitary survey vas conducted
Health and have been made to
the Department of Public Works to sawer nu Bawleys Quarters area.
Defint have not been completed for this sewer extension,

Very truly yours,

s 0. .\n. Direc
-lllllAll OF lllvllnnlnur. lllv‘(c:l

HVBimnG

\.,_ .

COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMM

1TTEE

April 5, 1974

x-xmxxxxxxm Mr. Charles G. l;lll.. ey

Box 426, Rie. 1
Burke Road
Bowleys Quarters, Maryland

RE: Variance Petitio.
ten 156

Charles G. mn Sr. -
Peti: nnlr

Dear Mr. Hill:-

the pluu su:-izud with the .hcva mtn

petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indica

the appropriateness of the zoning action r.qunlt.d,
but to assure that all partics are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the a-velupmnt
plans :hne may have a bearing on this case.
Director of Planning may file a written mpnrr.
with the Zoning Commissisner with

as to the iateness of the

d zoning.

The rnbject property is located on the
northeast side of Burke Road, approximately 315
feer northwest of the Burke koad extension to
Bowleys Quarters Poad, in the 15th Elec
pistrict of Baltimore County. It is pr ntly
improved by a one-story residence, a two-car
garage, a:d a small storage structure.

The properties adjoining on either side are
similarly improved and there is no curb or
gutter alung Burke Road. The subject property
is a waterfront lot that fronts on Galloway Creek.

‘:he putitinner is requesting a Variance to
pernit 1)
in the tmm yazxd i:u:ua of the required rear
yard

WILLIAM D, FROMM ®
omecton

5 ERIC DINENNA
2osna commasionn

apil 5, 1974

M. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zonir 3 Advisory Committes

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Offica Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Commants on Item #156, Zoning Advisory Commities Mesting, March 19, 1974, are as follows:

Proparty Owner. Charles G. Hill, Sr. and M. Rusalie Hill
Location: SW/S of Burke Road, 315 feet W of the Burke Road sxtension to Bowleys Quarters Rd.
Exhrlw Zoning: R.D.P.
Zoning: Variance fo parmii an accessory structure (rwimmit in the front yard
Tnstead of the required rear yard ¢ el 2
No. o Acres: 100 feet X 300 feet
Districk 15th

This plan has been reviewsd and there are no iite-planning factors requiring commants.

trply u/‘_é

" ;?.u.,;“é Cf
ing Specialist 1|

Project & Development Planning Divisien

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304
ANEA SODE 301 RLANNING 434311 ONING sbeass

Me, mm—:u G. Hill, Sr.
Re: Item 1
April 5, 197&
Page 2

This petiticn is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice o :hc
hearing date and time, which will be held ne
30, nor more than 90 days after the date on w.h ﬂunq
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

Q !

\7. s g ...;j

JAMES B. BYRNES, IIT

Mlng Advisory Cc-:n.cu
Chairman

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date:  March 20, 1974

Mr. 8. Eric Dilienna
Cormissioner
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 2120k
Z.A.C. Meeting of: March 19, 1974
Rep Item 156
Property Omers Charles G, Hill, Sr, & M. Rosalie Hill
: Location: of Burke Rd, 715 ft. W. of the Burke Rd. Extension
Present Zoning: R.D.P. o Bowlays Quarters Rd.
Propased t Variance to permit an acoessory structure (swimming
pool) in the fromt yard instead of the

Districts 15th
No. Aeres: 100 f£t. x 300 ft.

Dear Mr. DiNennas

No bearing on student population.

Vary truly yours,
W it froncd

WNP/m1 W. Nick Petrovich
Fleld Ropresentative

FR T — MANCUS M. 0DTEAME T uavarD Wi oAy
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Bﬂltinﬁr: County Fire Depaﬁmem

J Austin Deitz
[

Towson. Maryland 21204

Off ice of Plamning and Zon
Baltimore County Office 3..umng
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attentica: I'r. Jack Dilion, Chairman

Zoning Advisory Comnittee

Re: Property Owner: Charles G, Bill, ir. & M. Hosalie Hill
Location: S54/5 of Burke R 5 t "
ok Burke Road, 315 fect. 4 of the ke Road Extension
Item o, 155 Zoning Agenda  Maren 19, 197
Geatlenen;

lF,l;uunt to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

his Sureau and the comments below marked with an “x" are applicable

and required to be corrected or incor,
N mue orporated into the final plans for

[N ]
«
«
LIl |
«

L. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required a:
rd
shall be located at intervals of ¢=tq:1lnng an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County standa.ds
. = puh}.';.lhed by ‘e_hz Jepartment of Public dorks.
+ A second neans nl vehicle access is required fo. i
3. The vehicle dead-end candition shown at i

i b:un ;:.ov: & Pire Jepartme

. nade to comply with all applicacle parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occ i
of fhe Fire br P upancy of beginaning

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed
= shall comply with all lwllcabls uq‘."mm,"ﬂz":::
;ntlnnu Fire Protection Association Ctaadard lio. 101
Life Jafety Cr.e”, 1970 Zdition prior to accupancy,
6, uu plans are approv:d as drawn.
7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no coiments at this time.

. P loted ana é ? :
Reviewsys Jet: d“lf"\ppr sved: Foaed 1/ /B«-LA’:.
akaing nrovp Pty Chie

special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

mls
a4/16/73

CERTFICATE OF POSTENG
200G DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY /7:/.}41}'/‘7

=/l

Date of Pesting.....%-.
“ 1994 & Lo M-

-
Petitioner: _ (A’!Lu._ﬁ’..m.ué ) ) .
uu-n-dumnr..f 145 ¥a Lk 2o 2 _1‘/'/(.-:( 7 J"/(/' Z

Location of Signr:.- /;{,u....zznz../MQ, 2wl slge Mo 2.




AMES B.0UYRNES,IIT

3 BALTIMORYE COUNTY ZONING

i

DV1ISORY

Aprid 10, 1974

M. Chasles G. MAll, S7.,
Box 436, Rta. 15
Burke

Bowleys Quarters, Mi.

pear Ms. Hills

This office is in receipt of revised plans
and/or descriptions which reflect the required
changes of the pa.ticipating agency(s) of the
Zoning Advisory Committee.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of
the hearing date and time, which will be held not
Jess than 30, nor more than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,
Chirmsaile

JAMES B. BYRNES,IIT

JBB13D

Enclosure

ESSEX, MD. 21221

THIS 18 TO CERTIFY, that the annesed adver isement of
3. Erie DiNenna

Zoning Comaissioner of Baltisors County

was insered 0 THE ESSEX TIMES, @ wechly newspape

Baltimare Counts. Mars bk, onee a week for one

e esad of AprAl 11 = 1974,

. ,7,“‘,‘?’!9\-

M . 'Fv : 84
OFI"IC!GJF
& essed | PRI S

April 15 = 1974

5thibay of ApFAL 19 Ph that is (0say. the s

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

.m Gonnty, Sargland ®
Bepartwent Of Public Works

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
21208

April 8, 1974

Ttem F156 (1973-197L)
Owner: Charles O. Hill, Sr. & M, Rosalie Hill
8/WS of Purke Rd,, 315' W, of the Burks Rd. Extansion to
Rd,

‘Bovleys .

Existing Zomings R.D.P. i F i
‘Proposed uﬂn‘s Variance to permit an sccessory structure
(swimming pool) in the front yard instead of the required

rear
No, of Acres: 100" x 3007 Distriet: 15th

Dear Mr. DiKenna;

The following comments are furmished in regard to the plat submitted to this >ffice
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committse in connection with the subject item.

Highways:

Burks Road, an existing public road, is oroposed to be improved in the future as
a 30-foot closed-type cross-section on a 50-foot right-of-way. Highwey
improvements are not required at this i Highway right-of-way widening including
any necessary revertible easements for slopes will be required in comnection with any
grading or building permit application.

Sediment Controls

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstresm
of tha property. A grading perwit is, therefors, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.

Storm Drains:

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creating any muisances or damages to adjacent properties, especislly by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any probl:m which may result, due to
improper grading or improper installation of drainage fscilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

TOWSON, MD..... . AFAL M. ..o, 10-Th

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anoexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towscn, Baltimore County, Md., omsscimxasslx

appearing on the___ 11H

o Ll ..

item #156 (1973-1974) . .
Property Owner: Charles B¢ Hill, Sr., % M. Rosalie Hill

Page 2
April 8, 1974

Storm Drains: (Cont'd)

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

Public water 18 servi
il supply 18 ng this property, vhich is utilising private onsite

Very truly yours,

D‘-‘Iﬂ.\.‘

.
LSWORTH N . , P.E,
Chief, Buresu of Engineering

END: RAM FuR 108
cc: J, Somers
2-8W Key Shest
S % 6 NE Lk Pos. Shoets

¥E 2 L Topo
98 Tax Map

~ BALTIMORE ITY, MARYLAND
~ OFFiCE OF F MEVENUE DIVISION
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIFT

. IS.SS

AL U

! #25.00

AmounT

eisimisurion

 ware - casmen Fonn - ASEREY [P —
) bi-Sylvan Pools, Ino.
. Bex 159

Leurel, ¥4,

20810
Petition
' Yaripnoe for Charles 0. %‘ﬂ‘_ﬂ

. BAL.TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

w 15002
sttt
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
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